FORM PTO- 1595 F 02-01-19 (Rev. 6-93)	999	HEET U.	111 111 111	NT OF COMMERCE
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commiss 1009535	48 ,	ne attached orig	nal documents of	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of	f receiving p	party(ies)
Novartis Corporation	Name:	Cil	ba Specialt	y Chemicals Co
564 Morris Avenue	Internal A	ddress: P.C		-
Summit, N.J 07901-1027	Street Add		0 White Pla	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ytown Stat		
□ es ⊡ 10 1-35-99		yluwii Siai		10591
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment				
Security Agreement D Change of Name				
□ Othec				
Execution Date: January 5, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): U.S.		me(s) & address		Yes 🗹
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	_	962,178 iss	ued October 9,
	B. Patent No	M No		patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No	☑ No ber of applie	cations and	patents involved
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attant 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (☑ No ber of applie	cations and	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth	I № ber of applic (37 CFR 3.4 osed norized to be	cations and 1)\$ e charged to	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth	Ø № ber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed	cations and 1)\$ e charged to	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth	✓ No ber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be any other a	cations and 1)\$ e charged to dditional fee	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth and 8. Deposit ac	✓ No ber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be any other a	cations and 1)\$ e charged to dditional fee	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 AL 40.00 CH	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth and 8. Deposit ac 03	No ber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed any other a ccount number 1935	cations and 1)\$ e charged to dditional fee	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 AL 40.00 CH	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth and 8. Deposit ac	No ber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed any other a ccount number 1935	cations and 1)\$ e charged to dditional fee	patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 AL 40.00 CH	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth and 8. Deposit ac 03 USE THIS SPACE	No No No No No No No No No No	cations and 1)\$ charged to dditional fee ber:	patents involved 640.00 b deposit account es required. 40E
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 M 40.00 CH DO NOT 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore COPy is a true copy of the original document. JoAnn Villamizar	B. Patent No ached? Ves 6. Total num 7. Total fee (D Encl Auth and 8. Deposit ac 03 USE THIS SPACE	No No No No No No No No No No	cations and (1)\$ e charged to dditional fee ber:	patents involved 640.00 b deposit account es required. 40E
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 M 40.00 CH DO NOT 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore COPy is a true copy of the original document. JoAnn Villamizar	B. Patent No ached? □ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (□ Encl ☑ Auth and 8. Deposit ac 03 USE THIS SPACE	No No No No No No No No No No	cations and (1)\$ e charged to dditional fee ber:	patents involved 640.00 b deposit account es required. 40E hd any attached
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 999 JSHABAZZ 00000089 031935 4962178 AL 40.00 CH ED NOT 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore Dopy is a true copy of the original document. JoAnn Villamizar	B. Patent No ached? Ves 6. Total num 7. Total fee (2 Encl 2 Auth and 8. Deposit ac 03 USE THIS SPACE going informatic	No Iber of applie (37 CFR 3.4 osed norized to be any other a ccount number 3-1935 on is true and	cations and 1)\$ e charged to dditional fee ber: nd correct an 3	patents involved 540.00 b deposit account es required. 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 40

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Novartis Corporation, 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 0190:-1027, a corporation of New York, was formerly known as Ciba-Geigy Corporation, Ciba-Geigy Corporation having changed its name to Novartis Corporation effective January 1, 1997, which change of name was filed with the Secretary of State of New York on December 31, 1996 and was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 1997 on Reel 8848, Frame 0474; and

Whereas, Novartis Corporation is the assignee and legal owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent 4.962,178 by virtue of an assignment from Paul Harisiades executed on November 2, 1-88 and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 1990 on Reel 5377, Frame 956.

Now, therefore, Novartis Corporation hereby assigns to Ciba Specially Chemicals Corporation, 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Hox 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, a corporation of New York, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in United States Pater 4,96,178 and any and all relasues of such patent, extensions of all such patents and reexamination certificates issued for all such paterts, including the right to sue, and to obtain damages, for past infrincement.

In witness whereof, Novartis Corporation has caused this Assign ment to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

Signed this 5th day of January 1999.

Novartis Corporation

DWata

Douglas Watson President

> PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0304

HE/K-17294/CGV 1380

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE PATENT OF

PAUL HARISIADES PATENT NO. 4,962,178 ISSUED: OCTOBER 9, 1990 APPLICATION SERIAL NO: 07/266,555 FILED: MARCH 11, 1988 FOR: NOVEL POLYSILOXANE-POLYURETHANES AND CONTACT LENS THEREOF

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

FEE ADDRESS INDICATION

Sir

Please recognize the following address as the "FEE ADDRESS" under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.363 for U.S. Patent **4,962,178** issued **October 9, 1990**.

Customer Number:

000324

Current Address Associated with Customer No. 000324

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation Patent Department 540 White Plains Road P.O. Box 2005 Tarrytown, N.Y. 10591-9005

Respectfully submitted,

Led Marian at

JoAnn Villamizar Attorney for Applicants Reg. No. 30,598

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation Patent Department 540 White Plains Road P O. Box 2005 Tarrytown, NY 10591-9005 (914) 785-7121 JV/am/

> PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/25/1999